WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

2022 REGULAR SESSION

ENROLLED

Committee Substitute

for

House Bill 4426

BY DELEGATES WESTFALL, D. JEFFRIES, CRISS,

ESPINOSA AND HOTT

[Passed March 7, 2022; in effect ninety days from passage.]

- 1 AN ACT to repeal §16-2L-1, §16-2L-2, §16-2L-3, §16-2L-4, §16-2L-5, §16-2L-6 and §16-2L-7 of
- 2 the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended; and to repeal §33-25G-1, §33-25G-2, §33-
- 3 25G-3, §33-25G-4, and §33-25G-5 of said code, all relating to Provider Sponsored
- 4 Networks.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

ARTICLE 2L. PROVIDER SPONSORED NETWORKS.

§1. Repeal of article creating provider sponsored networks.

- 1 That §16-2L-1 through §16-2L-7 of the Code of West Virginia,1931, as amended, are
- 2 repealed.

ARTICLE 25G. PROVIDER SPONSORED NETWORKS.

§1. Repeal of article creating provider sponsored networks.

- 1 That §33-25G-1 through §33-25G-5 of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, are
- 2 repealed.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman, House Committee

Chairman, Senate Committee

Originating in the House.

In effect ninety days from passage.

Clerk of the House of Delegates

Clerk of the Senate

Speaker of the House of Delegates

President of the Senate

Governor